	OPA
	7 111 2 2 2012
FORM PTO-1595	A JUL 2 JUL 8
©2011 Staas & Halsey	LLP TANDANDY OFF
To the Director	of the U.S. Patent and Ti

07/26/2012



103647370

	U.S.	DEP	ARTME	NT O	CON	MERCE

ument.

U.	S. DEPARI	MENT OF	COMME	HCE.

d	
),	
53	
7	

	103047370
1.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Masahiro KIHARA 2) Tomonori KUBOTA
2.	Name and Address of receiving party: FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/421,352, filed March 15, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2221.1494 Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

03 FC:8021

49.00 OP

Revised April, 2011

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNBE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-l	ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	1
	cceipt of which is hereby acknowle ers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	
(Title of Invention) NFORMATION PROCESSING PROPROCESSING METHOD	GRAM, INFORMATION PROCESSIN	NG DEVICE AND INFORMATION
relating to International Patent Letters Patent of the United Stat	Application PCT/JP/ es was executed on even date here	and/or for which application for with or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(lnsert date of execution o	f application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	′	·
Gerial No.	Assignee's attorne in (b) the specified	y is hereby authorized to insert data, when known,
and any continuation, division, I	etters Patent(s) of the United Stenewal, substitute, reissue or rems for which the said Letters Pat (collectively, hereinafter, "said	examination application based ent(s) may be granted and
elssue, reexamination, or public	nested by said ASSIGNEE and withou ch the ASSIGNEE may deem necessaring protection for said invention, and the issuance of said Letter use proceeding, and in any litigaries are lation to same, such acts to is separate assignments and declaration taining and producing evidence.	nclude but not be limited to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	gned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Masahiro Miharo (Signature)	L MASAHIRO KIHARA	Man. 12. 2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	Tomonori KUBOTA	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

Don't use this form for applns originating in U.S.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara	-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
	,	
-		
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rereby sells, assigns and transforther invention entitled	receipt of which is hereby acknowledg ers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu	ed, the undersigned ASSIGNOR sive right, title and interest
	OGRAM, INFORMATION PROCESSING	DEVICE AND INFORMATION
ROCESSING METHOD		
		The state of the s
elating to International Patent etters Patent of the United Sta	Application PCT/JP / a ites was executed on even date herewi	nd/or for which application fo th or, if not so executed, was
a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of	application, if not concurrent
b). filed on		
erial No.	Assignee's attorney in (b) the specified d	is hereby authorized to inser ata, when known.
nd any continuation, division,	Letters Patent(s) of the United Stat renewal, substitute, reissue or reex rms for which the said Letters Paten f (collectively, hereinafter, "said a	amination application based t(s) may be granted and
ecuring, maintaining and enior rosecution of said application eissue, reexamination, or publi hich may arise or be declared	quested by said ASSIGNEE and without nich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, ing protection for said invention, is and the issuance of said Letters cuse proceeding, and in any litigatin relation to same, such acts to inc separate assignments and declaration butaining and producing evidence.	Patent(s), in any interference ion or other legal proceeding
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed	his/her/their signature(s).
1)	MASAHIRO KIHARA	
(Signature)	. (Type Name)	(Date)
2)	Tomonori KUBOTA	
Tomonori KUBOTA	10401011 1000111	MAR. 26, 2012

Don't use this form for applns originating in U.S.

, 171